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Application Information (cont.)
Soft Start
The AL8806 does not have in-built soft-start action – this provides very fast turn off of the output the stage improving PWM dimming accuracy;
nonetheless, adding an external capacitor from the CTRL pin to ground will provide a soft-start delay. This is achieved by increasing the time taken
for the CTRL voltage to rise to the turn-on threshold and by slowing down the rate of rise of the control voltage at the input of the comparator.
Adding a capacitor increases the time taken for the output to reach 90% of its final value, this delay is 0.1ms/nF, but will impact on the PWM
dimming accuracy depending on the delay introduced.
Figure 4 Soft Start with 22nF Capacitor on CTRL Pin (VIN = 36V, ILED = 667mA, 1 LED)
Reducing Output Ripple
Peak to peak ripple current in the LED(s) can be reduced, if required, by shunting a capacitor C2 across the LED(s) as shown already in the circuit
schematic.
A value of 1
μF will reduce the supply ripple current by a factor three (approx.). Proportionally lower ripple can be achieved with higher capacitor
values. Note that the capacitor will not affect operating frequency or efficiency, but it will increase
start-up delay, by reducing the rate of rise of
LED voltage. By adding this capacitor the current waveform through the LED(s) changes from a triangular ramp to a more sinusoidal version
without altering the mean current value.
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	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Diodes Incorporated	
AL8806EV4
	


1Mb / 12P	   9V to 30V DC input (with 2 LEDs)

	
AL8806EV6
	


418Kb / 8P	   12VDC and 12VAC input

	
AL8806MP8-13
	


422Kb / 15P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY 30V 1.5A BUCK LED DRIVER

	
AL8806MP8-13
	


1Mb / 12P	   9V to 30V DC input (with 2 LEDs)

	
AL8806Q
	


661Kb / 13P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY 30V 1.6A AUTOMOTIVE GRADE BUCK LED DRIVER
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	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
	

Diodes Incorporated	
AL8806
	


422Kb / 15P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY 30V 1.5A BUCK LED DRIVER

	
AL8807B
	


4Mb / 18P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY 36V 1.3A PWM DIMMABLE BUCK LED DRIVER

	

Monolithic Power System...	
MP4425M
	


1Mb / 20P	   High Efficiency 1.5A, 36V, 2.2MHz Synchronous Step Down LED Driver

	

Diodes Incorporated	
AL8807
	


1Mb / 21P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY LOW EMI 36V 1A BUCK LED DRIVER

	
AL8861Q
	


918Kb / 15P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY 40V 1.5A AUTOMOTIVE GRADE BUCK LED DRIVER

August 2022
	
AL8860Q
	


884Kb / 15P	   HIGH EFFICIENCY 40V 1.5A AUTOMOTIVE GRADE BUCK LED DRIVER

August 2022
	

Shanghai awinic technol...	
AW3648
	


2Mb / 37P	   High Efficiency, 1.5A Flash LED Driver

	

Global Mixed-mode Techn...	
G2605
	


80Kb / 1P	   High Efficiency, Constant Current 36V LED driver

	

Monolithic Power System...	
MPQ4425M
	


1Mb / 21P	   High Efficiency 1.5A, 36V, 2.2MHz Synchronous Step-Down LED Driver AEC-Q100 Qualified

	

Diodes Incorporated	
AL8860
	


569Kb / 17P	   40V 1.5A BUCK LED DRIVER







More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15





Datasheet Download
 












	Link URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Privacy Policy

	ALLDATASHEET.COM



	
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ] 

	
About Alldatasheet   |  
Advertisement   |   
Datasheet Upload   |  
Contact us   |  
Privacy Policy   |   

Link Exchange   |  
Manufacturer List

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










